U.S. DEPARTIFICIATE OF CONTRIERCE

## United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Acty. Reference:  MA6415US (#90081)	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marker International GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Marker Volkl (International) GmbH
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ X Corporation- State: Switzerland   ☐ Other ☐ Other   Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) November 24, 2006   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing EPS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,011,405  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1940 East 6th Street - 6th F	X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Cleveland  State:OhioZip:44114  Phone Number:216-771-3800  Fax Number:216-771-3804  Email Address:dphdocket@aol.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
9. Signature:  D. Peter Hochberg  Name of Person Signing	December 13, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty. Ref.: MA6415US (#90081)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Marker International GmbH, with an office and place of business at

Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Switzerland, has adopted and is using the trademark "EPS" which registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,011,405 on October 29, 1996 in

International Class 28; and

WHEREAS, Marker Völkl (International) GmbH, with an office and place of business at

Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Switzerland, is desirous of adopting said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Marker International GmbH does hereby assign unto the said Marker Völkl

(International) GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Marker International GmbH

Name:

/ Christoph Bronder

Title:

Chief Executive Officer and President

Date: 24-11.06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0745